

HOUSE AMENDMENT 1 TO HB1293.

by inserting on line 28 of page 1 the words ", uranium, sulphur, lignite, and any other substance that is ordinarily and naturally considered a mineral in this state" between "gravel" and the period "."

and

by inserting an additional subdivision immediately after subdivision 3 of Section 1 to read as follows:

"(4) State park' shall mean all properties within the classifications as set forth in Arkansas Code § 22-4-201."

and

by deleting the word "or" from line 30 on page 1 and substituting therefor ", excavation or removal"

and

by deleting the word "mining" from line 31 on page 1

and

by deleting the words "or mining" from line 37 on page 1 and substituting therefor ", excavation or removal"

and

by deleting the words "or mining" from line 6 on page 2 and substituting therefor ", excavation or removal"

and

by deleting line 23 on page 2 and substituting therefor "authority to execute a lease or permit for the harvesting, production, excavation or removal of"

and

by deleting "or mining" from line 34 on page 2 and substituting therefor ", excavation and

removal"

and

by deleting "or mining" from line 1 on page 3 and substituting therefor ", excavation and removal"

and

by deleting "or mining" from line 24 on page 3 and substituting therefor ", excavation and removal"

and

by deleting "(1)" from line 1 on page 4

and

by deleting "monthly" from line 4 on page 4 and substituting therefore "not later than the tenth day of each month"

and

by deleting line 6 on page 4 and substituting therefor "resources removed or extracted from the state park during the preceding month. These"

and

by inserting "Copies shall be sent to the Commission and the Commissioner." after the period "." on line 8 page 4

and

by deleting lines 9 through 16 on page 4

and

by deleting line 31 on page 4 and substituting therefor "SECTION 8. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, upon passage of this act, no tests, surveys, core drills or"

and

by inserting on line 33 on page 4 between "resources" and "shall" the words "within the state parks"

and

by deleting line 36 on page 4 and substituting therefor "(2) The feasibility of harvesting, producing, excavating or removing such non-renewable"